

12 CS No. 580/22

JITENDER KUMAR Vs. HARSHIT GULATI

10.03.2023

File taken up today as 09.03.2023 was declared holiday by Hon'ble Delhi High Court by Notification No. 823/ I-G-4/Gen.-I/ DHC dated 07.03.2023.

Present : Counsel Mr. Vaibhav Sharma for Plaintiff.
Proxy Counsel Ms. Payal for Defendant. She requests for filing of written statement within prescribed period and also ensures to supply advance copy to plaintiff.

An application under Order 7 Rule 11(d) CPC r/w Section 151 CPC along with vakalatnama filed on behalf of defendant. Copy supplied to counsel for plaintiff, who seeks to file reply to the same.

Reply be filed within 4 weeks with copy to other side to facilitate arguments.

List the matter for arguments on defendant's application and for consideration on filing of written statement on 25.05.2023.

(RAVINDER BEDI)
Additional District Judge -02
Shahdara, Karkardooma Courts,
Delhi: 10.03.2023