

CS 580/22

JITENDER KUMAR Vs. HARSHIT GULATI

04.07.2024

Present: Sh. Vaibhav Sharma, Ld. Counsel for the Plaintiff
alongwith plaintiff.
Ms. Payal Budhiraja, Ld. Counsel for the Defendant.

Arguments heard on the application U/o 6 Rule 17
CPC filed on behalf of plaintiff.

Ld. Counsel for defendant submits that she has no
objection if the said application is allowed subject to cost.

By way of the instant application, the plaintiff is
only pressing for his claim of recovery of Rs.3,52,000/- in the
present suit and besides this, there is no other change in the
pleadings with respect to any material averment or cause of
action in support of the claim of recovery of amount by the
plaintiff from the defendant.

In view of the above and considering the fact that
evidence has yet not commenced and in the interest of justice that
matter may be decided effectively on merits between the parties,
**this Court deems it fit to allow the amendment application filed
by the plaintiff subject to cost of Rs.2,000/- to be paid to the
defendant.**

Put up for further proceedings on **24.10.2024**.

(Ankur Jain-II)
DJ-02, SHD District
KKD/Delhi 04.07.2024