

15 CS 580/22
JITENDER KUMAR Vs. HARSHIT GULATI

24.10.2024

Present: Sh. Pawan Kumar Shishodia and Sh. Vaibhav Sharma, Ld. Counsels for the plaintiff alongwith plaintiff.
Sh. C. M. Grover and Ms. Payal Budhiraja, Ld. Counsels for the defendant.

Cost paid.

Ld. Counsel for defendant submits that she does not wish to file any amended WS and submits that since the issues have already been framed by this Court vide order dated 23.11.2023, therefore, the matter may be proceeded for PE.

Perusal of the record shows that evidence affidavit filed on behalf of petitioner does not pertain to the present case and the same has been inadvertently placed in the present case file by the Ahlmad.

Ld. Counsel for plaintiff also submits that he has not filed evidence affidavit on behalf of the plaintiff.

In view of the same, Ahlmad is directed to place the said evidence affidavit in the proper file, as per rules.

Plaintiff is now directed to file his evidence affidavit within a week from today with advance copy to the defendant.

Put up for PE on **28.11.2024**.

(Ankur Jain-II)
DJ-02, SHD District
KKD/Delhi 24.10.2024